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Service Update #25-0513 

Service Update – SafeGuard “TattleTale” Tag

Blue Bird Now Features the SafeGuard “Sabre Seat” 

With the implementation of the IMMI/SafeGuard “Sagre Seat” in the Blue Bird product, 

we have had questions regarding the “TattleTale” tag affixed to the seat frame under the 

cushion.
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When the cushion is unlatched and lifted 

up, there is a tag affixed to the seat 

frame as shown in FIGURE #1.

That tag, referred to as the “TattleTale” 

tag is designed into the seat so that 

should the unit be involved in an 

accident or where the forces acting upon 

the seat are such that the seat would no 

longer meet safety requirements……..

FIGURE #1

FIGURE #2

The “GREEN” portion of the tag will 

become covered as shown in FIGURE 

#2. 

If this occurs, the seat has been 

compromised and needs to be replaced.
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Comments or Concerns:

John Johnston

jjohnston@newyorkbussales.

com

Cell 315-263-0766

Director of Service 

Brad Dettman 

bdettman@newyorkbussales.com 

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Christine Owens

cowens@newyorkbussales.com

Bob Reith

breith@newyorkbussales.com

Phil Tucker

ptucker@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100

Sean Smith

ssmith@newyorkbussales.com

Customer Support

Ben Reiling

breiling@newyorkbussales.com

Batavia: 800-463-3232

Matt Dargusch

mdargusch@newyorkbussales.com

CONTACT ANY OF OUR SERVICE LOCATIONS 

WITH QUESTIONS
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